-91080394

FILM CODE

00004746264

THE STATE OF TEXAS *

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR SUMMERWOOD II HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF AUSTIN ASSOCIATION OF AUSTIN

WHEREAS, on or about September 15, 1977 J-L-P Development Corporation filed of record the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions Summerwood II Homeowners' Association of Austin, hereinafter called the "Original Declaration", under Clerk's File No. 1374, Film Code No. 1-60-3496, at Volume 5916, Page 359 of the Deed Records of Travis County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, ARTICLE XIV, General Provisions, Section 4, Duration and Amendment states that during the initial thirty (30) year period, the Original Declaration may be amended by a written instrument signed by ninety percent (90%) of the Owners of the lots; and

WHEREAS, the signature pages attached hereto bear the signatures of at least ninety percent (90%) of the owners of the lots in the Summerwood II Homeowners' Association of Austin, which owners have approved the below described amendment;

Now, therefore, the following amendment is hereby made to the Original Declaration:

ARTICLE IV, Covenant For Maintenance Assessments, Section 8. Effect of Nonpayment of Assessments: Remedies of the Association. and Article V, Covenant for Exterior Maintenance of Lots, Section 8, Effect of Nonpayment of Assessments: Remedies of the Association. are each hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 8. Effect of Nonpayment of Assessment: Remedies of the Association.

- (a) Any annual assessment, late charge, fine or special penalty, interest, attorney's fees, assessment, assessment for exterior maintenance, or owed to the Association as other amount established by the Original Declaration and By-Laws, not paid within 30 days after the due date shall be delinquent and shall bear interest at the highest allowed by law from the due date. Association may bring an action at law against the Owner personally obligated to pay the same and/or foreclose its liens established in the Original Declaration against the Owner's lot or lots in the The Association may resort to all other Subdivision. remedies at law, or equity, or as set out in the No Owner may waive or otherwise escape By-Laws. liability for the assessments provided for herein by abandonment of his or her interest in or the nonuse of the common areas or abandonment of his or her interest in a lot.
- (b) The Association may foreclose its liens as established in the Original Declaration against the Owner's interest in any lot in the Subdivision, including all rights appurtenant thereto in like manner as a deed of trust or contractual lien by nonjudicial foreclosure in accordance with Section 51.002 of the Texas Property Code or any future recodifications thereof, amendments or waiving its right to also proceed against the Owner on the Owner's personal liability. Each Owner, by acceptance of a deed to a lot in the Subdivision hereby expressly vests in the Association, acting by a majority vote of its Board of Directors, a power of sale to foreclose the liens set out in the Original

Declaration. The Association may exercise its power of sale by appointing a Trustee, who may be removed and replaced at any time by a resolution of a majority of the Board of Directors, to act on behalf the Association foreclosing the liens in established in the Original Declaration, and such designation or removal may be made without any formality other than a written appointment. Board, acting on behalf of the Association, shall have the power to bid upon any property sold pursuant to this power of sale and to acquire and hold, lease, mortgage and to convey the same from and after the time that a foreclosure sale is conducted. in the conveyance to the purchaser or purchasers shall be full and conclusive evidence of the truth of the matters therein stated, and all prerequisites to said sale shall be presumed to have been performed, and such sale and conveyance shall be conclusive against the Owner, his heirs, assigns, executors, personal representatives, In the event any sale is made under administrators. this power, the former Owner, his tenants and other persons in possession under him, shall forthwith, upon the making of the sale, surrender and deliver possession of the property to the purchaser at the sale, and in the event of their failure to do so, any occupants shall become tenants at sufferance of the purchaser at the foreclosure sale and the purchaser shall have the right to evict these persons by a proceeding brought in the Justice of the Peace Court of Travis County, Texas. Any personal property left on the premises and not reclaimed within 10 days of the date of sale, shall be conclusively presumed to

have been abandoned by the former owner, his tenants or other parties in possession under him.

(c) It is the express intention of this amendment not to release or otherwise discharge the liens in the Original Declaration, but to extend and renew the same.

To witness our approval of these Amendments, we have caused our signatures to be signed as of the date indicated on the attached signature pages.

-4-

11519 0846

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared N.F. NELTEL , known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 15^{4+} day of AUGUST , 199 .

Property Address:

8318 BENT TREE

Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Signature

H. F. HERTEL
Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

6-14-92

SUSAN STRICKLAND Notary's Printed Name



STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared (however, appeared) (however, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 31d day of dept, 199/.

Property Address:

8314 Bent Tree Road

Hathleen W Oliver Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Kathleen D. Oliver Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

<u>Orvn</u> Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of ______

My Commission Expires:

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN:Summerwood/the



-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Enils Morecand , known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{23}{1}$ day of $\frac{199}{1}$.

Property Address:

3706 Steck

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Emily Moreland
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Sand Canadity

Capacity

Show M. Creeny
Notary Public in and for the
State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

SUSIE McCREARY NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF TEXAS

mmission Expires 9-25-93

-5-

1.1519 0849

÷ ., \$

personally appeared Marman R. Marman , on this day personally appeared Marman R. Marman , hown to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable. BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{1}{6}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$ $\frac{1}{4$

Property Address:

8141 Sammer Side

AUSTINITY 78759

MMMAN A. MMMMAN Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Norman R. MERRYMAN Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

JANELLE JONES ALLISON NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 08-31-92

State of Theyas

My Commission Expires:

Lame Capacity

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 20^{-4} day of $a_{\rm mg}$, 199 $\underline{/}$.

Property Address:

8306 Summer Place

Question. 24 78759

Maca to Meal Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

MARGARE 7 W MEAD
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

10-9-94

JANET E KOTZUK Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the



-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared LENGY FINDSCOLD.

and Name of persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, 1991.

Property Address:

8226 SUMMER SIDE DR.

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Froperty Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNERS

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

 $- \frac{1}{3} \frac{1}{9} \frac{3}{3}$

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0852

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CONSVELA M. LYCES, and MARIMETEN LYCES, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 3th day of 550 750372, 1991.

Property Address:

3716 STECK AVE

Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

CONSUECA M. LYLES

Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Printed Name

Maihulen Jules
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

MARIHERA LYRES

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

DUNERS

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

7-3-93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0853

STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared that C. (FIONE), known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\int_{-\infty}^{ST}$ day of Stright 1991.

Property Address:

3606 BRONIGON

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

TACOULINE LEIONG Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

State of

Notary Public

c in and for the

My Commission Expires:

73-93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0854

the undersigned authority, on this day ME, appeared <u>FVA M. KEFL.</u>, Ng, known to me to be personally the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate trust partnership estate or otherwise which is and corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{90}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, 199 $\frac{1}{100}$.

Property Address:

3700 Steek ave

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

EVAM. MEELI NA Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

MAGICE.

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, 1991.

Property Address:

8228 Summer Side

AUXALL (artores) a Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Signature

Suzann Carton Kale Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for th State of

My Commission Expires:

HENDY F. MARSCHEL Most a Politic State of Torses of My Committee State of Torses

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared for the person of persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20}{100}$ day of $\frac{1000}{100}$, 1991.

Property Address:

SAIL SUMMER SIDE DR-

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Robert E Johnson Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Lawa An Johnson
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

Laura M. Johnson Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for State of

My Commission Expires:

HENRY ! MARSONEL by My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 1902

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0857

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MARY HELEN HOWELL , and ______, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 19^{16} day of <u>August</u>, 1991.

Property Address:

3718 STECK

Mary Juliu Droull
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

MARY HELEN HOWELL Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

7-3-93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0858

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T. S. Wollyfield , known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 15% day of 199%.

Property Address:

3608 Brangan

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

T.S. Hollyfield Property Owher's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

ST. CYANA

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

1-29-93

BETTY ST. CYR Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0859

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared TOSPONS HOLES, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the day of it. 199/.

Property Address:

8234 Summersede Dr.

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

TOSEPHAE HODES
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

7-3-93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Trace Tody Hecology, and the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20 \, \text{M}}{\text{day of } \frac{\text{August}}{\text{N}}}$, 1991.

Property Address:

824450mmerside

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Olanda R. Hocoff
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Tudy E. Hocott

Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

OWNERS Capacity 11

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

7/3/93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0861

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared to see the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20^{7}}{\text{day of}}$ day of $\frac{\text{August}}{\text{August}}$, 1991.

Property Address:

3110 Branigan Fans

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name 5/64/07/08

JOSEPH M. BESS E Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature PEINTED MANE

DAISY Wood and BESSE Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity 1

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

7/3/93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0862

personally appeared B.T. Beimberry, and Maney A.Brimberry, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{2000}{1000}$ day of $\frac{10000}{1000}$, 1991.

Property Address:

8240 Summer Sie

Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Many & Brunkenn Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Marcy A. Brim berry Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

<u>Owners</u>

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of _

My Commission Expires:

HESSY I MANOOR DE MANOOR D

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MICHAFL COLLEW, and FRAN COLLEW, known to me to be the person of persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $2\sqrt{11}$ day of $2\sqrt{5}\sqrt{5}$, 199 $\sqrt{1}$.

Property Address:

3616 Branga Ln

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

MICHIEL COLLEY
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Mancike oll

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

FRANCINE COLLEN
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

OWNERS

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

A HENRY E. I. ARSCHEL

HOUSE Public State of Ease

Wy Commission Express Dec 13 1992

NOTARY 'S Printed Name

STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Total Managery (Notice to the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{301\%}{1991}$.

Property Address:

3 POJ BROMEON YN-

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

MANELINE | CROCKER
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

CTONN W. CROCKER
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

<u>CUNTERS</u>

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

HENRY F. MARSOHEL

Notary's Printed Name

STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day DAY , known to me to be personally appeared DIANA R. and or persons whose signature is or signatures are the person subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner if applicable and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the FIRST day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 1991.

Property Address:

3702 BRANIGAN LN

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Muthorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of 1848

My Commission Expires:

7-3-93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0866

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared FRM M. FLUOTT, and FRM M. FLUOTT, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 20^{11} day of 400057, 199 1.

Property Address: 3704 Steck

.

Property Owner's or Authorized person's Signature

TELLY M. ELLTOTT Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OUNTES

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

<u> 7/3/93</u>

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared hard followed, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the day of Strans-z, 1991.

Property Address:

8236 SUMMERS SINE DO

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

<u>OUN</u>TES

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

7-3-93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared NERT FORT FORT AND LONG AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the day of OCOST, 199/.

Property Address:

3706 BRANIGAN LN

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Lapacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

7/3/2

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared VIHENGES HAINS and Marth F. HAINS, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $20~\mathrm{Hz}$ day of <u>bbcb's</u>, 1991.

Property Address:

8216 Summer Side Dr

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

V: HEDGES HAINS
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Martha F. HAINS
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

OWNERS

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

HENRY F. MARSCHEL

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DONNA H. HALL, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{1}{ST}$ day of $\frac{1}{ST}$

Property Address:

8218 SUMMERSIDE

Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Canacity

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

7393

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0871

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared HERBERT M. ZWERNEMANN, and known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the // day of August, 1989/.

Property Address:

8220 SUMMER SIDE DR.

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759-8316

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

HERBERT M. ZWERNEMANN

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNTK Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of January

My Commission Expires:

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared PONDED A ZINK, and CONDED A ZINK, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the ____ day of $\frac{\delta/3.2}{}$, 199 $\frac{1}{}$.

Property Address: 3614 Examican Cane

Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

ROVARD M. 21NK
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

DANA O. Z:NK
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Capacity 10

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

7/3/93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0873

BEFORE ME, the andersigned authority, on this day personally appeared personally appeared persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\underline{/9-1/6}$ day of $\underline{\textit{Qugust}}$, 199 $\underline{/}$.

Property Address:

3710 STECK AVE

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name Signatura?

EARY M. 2:11cn.
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature Painted Name

Locille F. Zillez

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

9-30-921

LYNNE C. MCWHORTER Notagy's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared _ Margaret Woodley and ________, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable. , known to me to be

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\underline{\mbox{20th}}$ day of $\underline{\mbox{August}}$, 199 $\underline{\mbox{1}}$.

Property Address:

3604 Branigan Lane

Margart Wordling
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

MARCARET LUCCBLEY
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OUNTER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

HINTY TO PRESCRIPE

Notary's Printed Name

the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Fields and thority, on this day personally appeared Fields N. Whithou , and the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{2077}{4000}$ day of $\frac{80000}{1000}$, 1997.

Property Address:

3712 Steck

Property Owner's or Aut Person's Signature

ECYN N. WHITZOW Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

c in and for the Notary

State of

My Commission Expires:

3 COTTELSON Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

the undersigned authority, on this day red fillian Wn Matternals, known to me to be BEFORE ME, personally appeared the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable. and

Property Address:

224 SUMMER SIDE

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

LILLIAN M WHITCOMB

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER Capacity

State of

Notary Public in and

Commission-Expires

Person Sty Commission of April 2007 31, 1992

Notary's Printed Name

STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

the undersigned authority, on this day ME. appeared YARTHA J JENNESON personally personally appeared YAPTHA JENNESON, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{1 \le n}{n}$ day of $\frac{Avensy}{n}$, 199 $\frac{1}{n}$.

Property Address:

3704 BRANIGAN LANE

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

MARTHA I. TENN ESSCH Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of KENTUCKY My Commission Expires:

61.00 SION EXPIRES 02/27/25

JAMES T. DERRY Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

REAL PROPERTY RECORDS Travis County, Texas

-5-

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MDCCORTY TEDY, and known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the ____ day of $2 \sqrt{2}$, 199 $\sqrt{}$.

Property Address:

8246Summer Side

Froperty Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Mariareta Teal
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

MANSA E I MASONA

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0879

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kenneth Can Snell, and how to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\ensuremath{\underline{\it 54h}}$ day of $\ensuremath{\underline{\it September}}$, 199 $\ensuremath{\underline{\it 199}}$.

Property Address:

8232 Summerside Dr.

Remail Can Smell
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

KENNVETH VAN SNELL Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Home owner Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of Lyan

My Commission Expires:

9-28-92

BARBARA J. HUTCHINSON Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

BARBARA J. HUTCHINSON

Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires Sept. 28, 1992

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared B, J, Smith MD. known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20}{4}$ day of $\frac{4}{2}$, 1998.

Property Address:

8.316 Best Tree Rd.

Property Owner's of Authorized Person's Signature

73. J. Sw. Yy M.D.
Property Owner's of Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

OWNER

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Sand Me, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\underline{/5}$ day of $\underline{\text{August}}$, 199 $\underline{/}$.

Property Address:

8308 Bent True Lustin Ty 786 44

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Marsel a. Marsly Notary Public in and for the State of Juja

My Commission Expires:

may 4,1993

MARSHA A. MARKLEY Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0882

REAL PROPERTY RECORDS Travis County, Texas STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. Franklin Spercill personally appeared J. FAMININ DEFRUIT, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 20th day of august, 1991.

Property Address:

BZ30 Summer Side Drive

Troperty Owner's of Authorized Person's Signature

J. FRANKIN SHFARILI Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Onn C. Sherrell
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature

Aww C. SHERRILL Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

Community of MARSCHEL HENRY F. MARSCHEL

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. CEORAS SHETHAN and DOROTHY 2 SHETHAN known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

Property Address:

ALISTIN TX 78759

Property Owner's or Authorized Berson's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Donothy R SHEEHAN Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity OWNERS

Notary Public in and for the State of

MY Commission Expires

Notary's Printed Name

personally appeared Craral diversions authority, on this day personally appeared Craral diversions. And Tames I SHARKEY, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 20th day of August, 1991.

Property Address:

BBOH SUMMIR SIDE DO

Glealden C. Sharker Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name SIGNATURE

FRACDINE C. SHACKEY
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Signature PRINTED WAME

TAMES T. SHARKEY A Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Ownecs

Capacity

Notary Public In and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

AUGUST 31,1992

TONY DEGOLIADO, NOTARY 5309 BURNET ROAD

Notary soPrinted Name

undersigned authority, on this day BEFORE ME. the personally appeared , known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable. and 4

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the day of 8-21-, 1991.

Property Address:

8300 SUMWERSIDE DR

s or Authorized Property Owner's of Person's Signature

HILDEGREDE PULVER Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of ___

My Commission Expires:

FSPOTTERSON Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0886

REAL PROPERTY RECORDS . Travis County, Texas

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Reserved frace, known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20^{17}}{40000}$ day of $\frac{400000}{400000}$, 1991.

Property Address:

3702 Steck Ave.

Property Owher's or Authorized Person's Signature

Kosa, Lee France Property Owner's or Authorized

Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

7/3/93

Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0887

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Loketth ARE thute and known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an oatity whether or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the 180 day of 0.00, 1991.

Property Address:

\$714 STeck Que

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

| ACESTA HARE PAYTE
| Property Owner's or Authorized | Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public

in and for the State of _

My Commission Expires:

5 PATTERSON Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

-5-

11519 0888

the undersigned authority, on this day red NANNY PATTERSON BEFORE ME, personally appeared NAMCY PATTERSON known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable. personally appeared _

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{30}{2}$ day of $\frac{600007}{2}$, 199 $\frac{1}{2}$.

Property Address:

3708 STECK

Nauc. YattasıM Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

NANCY PATTELSON
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWNER Capacity

Notary Public in and for the

State of

My Commission Expires:

HENRY C MARSON C Vior State and Control

Notary's Printed Name

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared (ATA S. ATTERSON), known to me to be the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative of an entity, whether corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{20^{11}}{6000}$ day of $\frac{80000}{1000}$, 1991.

Property Address:

3700 BRONIGON LA.

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Many Catherne Patterson Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

MARY OTHERNE POTTERSON
Property Owner's or Authorized
Person's Printed Name

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:
HENRY F. MARSCHEL
Notary Public, State of Texas

Notary's Printed Name

STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared raw races from to be known to me to be and the person or persons whose signature is or signatures are subscribed below, who, upon oath, after being duly sworn, acknowledged, deposed and stated that he or she is the sole owner or they are the sole owners of the property, which address appears next to his or her name or names, or that he or she is the authorized representative or an entity, whether corporate trust partnership estate or otherwise which is corporate, trust, partnership, estate, or otherwise, which is the owner of the property which is described next to his or her name, and that he or she was authorized to and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity set out below as the act and deed of the entity which is the owner, if applicable.

under my hand and seal of office on this the $\frac{23^{10}}{100}$ day of O

Property Address:

Keturn to provides f. C.

Shimmel and provides f. C.

Shimmel and provides f. C.

(one conspers for 1870)

Number

HISA SHYDER HOWE Autro Buttle Little of Texas 17 / Citamina on explicit Kny (3) (1993) Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Signature

Property Owner's or Authorized Person's Printed Name

OWHER

Capacity

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires: 1:30 D

ISA SNYDER HOWE Notary's Printed Name

AMENDMEN: Summerwood/the

FILED

1991 SEP 11 PM 4: 43

DANA DE BEAUVOIR COUNTY CLERK TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM - At the time of recordation this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction, because of illegibility, carbon or photo copy, discolored paper, etc. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.

STATEOFTEXAS

COUNTYOFTRAVIS I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and at the time stamped hereon by me; and was duly RECORDED, in the Volume and Page of the named RECORDS of Travis County, Texas, on

SEP 11 1991

-5-

0891 11519

REAL PROPERTY RECORDS Travis County, Texas

